FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)		R
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		7
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	

01-14-2002



Docket No.:

8314

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10194	5123	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies):	
Yorba Orange Growers Association 1500N. Lakeview Anaheim. CA 92815-0069		Name: California Citrus Co-Operative		
Anancina CA 74013-0007		Internal Address:		
	Association imited Partnership		859 Center Street	
✓ Corporation-State California ☐ Other		City: <u>Highgrove</u> Individual(s) c	Str CA ZIP: 92507	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛮 No	AssociationGeneral Partn		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ership/-2001	
XI Assignment □ M	Merger Change of Name	☐ Corporation-S		
☐ Other Execution Date:		If assignee is not dom designation is (Designations must be	niciled in the United States, a domestic Yes N e a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):			
√. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trad	emark Registration No.(s)	
			4111 5988	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a registrations invol	applications and lved:	
Name: Thomas M. Moore		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):\$ \$140.00	
Internal Address: Attorney at Law		☐ Enclosed		
		∆uthorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 720 E. Sunkist Street		8. Deposit account	number:	
		130300		
City: Ontario State:	da ZIP: <u>91761</u>	1		
01/14/2002 AAHMED1 00000159 130300 549619) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 100.00 CH				
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	4-	
Larry Topham				
Name of Person Signing	_	Signature	2	
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments,	, and	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0815

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Yorba Orange Growers Association, A California corporation, located and doing business at 1500 Lakeview, Anaheim, California 92815-0069 adopted and used in its business and was the owner of certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Date Granted	<u>Trademark</u>
October 16, 1951	ESPERANZA
April 21, 1936	KING DAVID
October 12, 1937	MARC ANTONY
April 21, 1936	REBECCA
June 23, 1942	YORBA
	October 16, 1951 April 21, 1936 October 12, 1937 April 21, 1936

WHEREAS, California Citrus Co-Operative, a California corporation, located and doing business at 859 Center Street, Highgrove, California 92507-1408 has heretofore acquired said trademarks from said Yorba Orange Growers Association and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the respective parties desire to further evidence the transfer thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, said Yorba Orange Growers Association by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said California Citrus Co-Operative, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks noted above, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks nunc pro tunc as of July 7, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said hereby executes this assignment this ____/__day of Decm162001.

YORBA ORANGE GROWERS ASSOCIATION

Name: Larry Topham

Title: Secretary

1 Park

12-27-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 12/27/2001